procurement experience will be preferred 

II. Fluency in English and MS Office is compulsory 

4. MAXIMUM AGE LIMIT:   
Age of candidate should not be more than 62 years as on last day of application. 

5.  REMUNERATION: 
Consolidated remuneration for this position will be Rs 88,000/- (Rupees Eighty 

Eight thousand only) per month.  

6.  TERM & LOCATION:  
       The term of contract shall be valid for one year and shall be based at Bengaluru.  

7. REPORTING: 

The incumbent shall report to DG, NAR or to any other person assigned by the 

President, NAR.